rev 1.11 / 2026 03 10
SDC-4U diode driver
User manual
Warning! This equipment can be dangerous.
Please read this entire user manual carefully before operating the product.
 2
Table of contents

Dimensional drawing
 14
How to order?
SDC-4U-[XX]-YYYY-[VVVVV], where:
- XX code defines the number of output channels, it can be either C1 (single-
channel version) or C2 (dual-channel version). By default, C1 version is
supplied.
- YYYY codes the voltage version of the driver (nominal value, can be 300V,
350V, 400V, 450V, 500V, or custom). The maximum output current and
internal capacitor bank capacitance are fixed for each voltage version, see
details in the table below.
- VVVVV code defines the type of serial interface, it can be either RS232 or
RS485. The RS232 version of the SDC-4U can control an external Pockels
cell driver. Multiple SDC-4U drivers of the RS485 version can operate in
master-slave mode. By default, the RS232 version is supplied.
PARAMETER VALUE (*)
Model (voltage version) 300V 350V 400V 450V 500V
Embedded capacitor bank:
Voltage (VMAX) 300V 350V 400V 450V 500V
Capacitance 20mF 20mF 13mF 13mF 5mF
Capacitor charging power
supply:
Output voltage
(buffer voltage)
30…300V 30…350V 30…400V 30…450V 30…500V
Maximum power in
dependence on buffer
voltage
>1500W @
300V
>1500W @
350V
>1500W @
400V
>1500W @
450V
>1500W @
500V
Diode driver:
Maximum output
current
400A 350A 300A 250A 225A
Recommended diode
voltage (**)
<280V <330V <380V <430V <480V
Pulse width 50us…300us
Repetition rate 0Hz…50Hz
Output limitations:
Energy limit Imax*Vmax*Tmax
Power limit 1500W 1500W 1500W 1500W 1500W
Guaranteed regime 400A/280V/
250us/50Hz
350A/330V/
250us/50Hz
300A/380V/
250us/50Hz
250A/430V/
250us/50Hz
225A/480V/
250us/50Hz
(*) Customizations (e.g. non-standard output currents, non-standard diode
voltages, software customizations, Pockels cell driver control) are possible on
request. Please contact the manufacturer for the details.
 15
(**) Please note that the output voltage applied to the diodes is several volts lower
than the buffer voltage due to voltage drops across internal components and
wiring.
Some examples of typical configurations are given in the table below:
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
SDC-4U-300V Input voltage – 110-240VAC, 50/60Hz, 1ph
Number of output channels – 1